## North Arlington Board of Education

222 Ridge Road North Arlington, NJ 07031 (201) 991-6800 Fax (201) 991-8226 Website: www.navikings.org



## Samantha Dembowski

School Business Administrator /Board Secretary Ext. 3064

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL PUBLIC WORK SESSION AND EXECUTIVE SESSION MEETINGS OF THE NORTH ARLINGTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

To: Clerk of the Borough of North Arlington, Bergen County, NJ; Librarian of the North

Arlington Free Public Library, No. Arlington, for posting therein as election notices are posted; Editors of the following newspapers: the Bergen Record of Hackensack, and the

Newark Star Ledger

From: Samantha Dembowski

Board Secretary/School Business Administrator

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE,** that in accordance with the provision of Chapter 231, Laws of 1975, the "Open Public Meetings Act," notice is hereby given that the North Arlington Board of Education scheduled a Special Public Work Session and Executive Session Board Meeting on Tuesday, July 7, 2020\_to begin at 4:30 p.m., for discussion of North Arlington's Reopening Plan, school calendar, district personnel, and Veterans Middle School legal matters, respectively. In accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act, the discussion of district personnel and Veterans Middle School legal matters, which requires confidentiality, shall occur in closed executive session, no action will be taken. The meeting will take place at the Board Office, 222 Ridge Road, No. Arlington, NJ. The meeting will open to the public at 4:30 p.m. There will not be an agenda posted for this meeting.

Notice of this meeting has been posted in the Board of Education office, in all district schools, and on the district website. This is an official public work session and executive session of the North Arlington Board of Education.